Received: 3045259760

May 28 2020 11:17am

05-28-'20 11:20 FROM- Par Roofing

304-525-9760

T-755 P0001/0012 F-598

05/28/20 11:22:14 WV Purchasing Division

SEALED BID

BUYER: PAR ROOFING INC.

SOLICITATION NO.: ADJ200000027

BID OPENING DATE: 5/28/20

**BID OPENING TIME: 1:30** 

FAX NUMBER: 304-525-9710

PAR ROOFING INC.

Bidder's Name:

### Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

project.	
bcontractor Name	License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.
3100 300 30	
The state of the s	

Attach additional pages if necessary

**DESIGNATED CONTACT:** Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name, Title)

Roger Johnson, President

(Printed Name and Title)
543 Washington Ave. Huntington, WV 25701

(Address)
304-525-9710 / 304-525-9760

(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
parmoofing@yahoo.com

(email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

PAR ROOFING INC.	
(Company)	
Toxe alle Megdet	
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	
ROGER JOHNSON, PRESIDENT	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	
5/27/20	gnature (Representative Name, Title) HNSON, PRESIDENT and Title of Authorized Representative)
(Date)	
304-525-9710 / 304-525-9760	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	

EXHIBIT A **RFQ # ADJ200000027** 

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REPLACE EPDM ADHERED ROOFING SYSTEM AT

GASSAWAY NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY

62 JOHN O. FRAME DRIVE, GASSAWAY, WV 26624

### **BID FORM**

The undersigned, hereafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents; and being familiar with the site and all local conditions affecting the Project, hereby proposes to furnish labor, material, equipment, supplies, and transportation to perform the work as described in the bidding documents

BIDDERS CO	MPANY NAME: PAR ROOFING INC.
VENDOR ADI	DRESS: 543 WASHINGTON AVE.
	HUNTINGTON, WV 25701
TELEPHONE	304-525-9710
FAX NUMBER	304-525-9760
E-MAIL ADDR	RESS: parroofing@yahoo.com
WW CONTRAC	
LICENSE NO.	44002370
CONTRACT	OVERALL TOTAL COST:
THREE HU	INDRED THIRTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
(\$ 336,00	0.00 (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.)
replace due to	PAIR/REPLACEMENT PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT INSTALLED (ONLY If needed to damage):  OOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
replace due to	damage);
replace due to  EIGHT I  (\$ \$8.00  MASONRY CO replace due to  TWELVE	per sq/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)  OATING APPLICATION, PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT INSTALLED (ONLY If needed to
replace due to  EIGHT I  (\$ \$8.00  MASONRY CO  replace due to  TWELVE  (\$ 12.00	per sq/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)  DATING APPLICATION, PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT INSTALLED (ONLY If needed to damage):  DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
replace due to  EIGHT I  (\$ \$8.00  MASONRY CO  replace due to  TWELVE  (\$ 12.00  Failure to use  SIGNATURE:	damage):  OOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS  per sq/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)  DATING APPLICATION, PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT INSTALLED (ONLY If needed to damage):  DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS  per sq/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)  this bid form may result in bid disqualification.  DATE: 5/27/20
replace due to  EIGHT I  (\$ \$8.00  MASONRY CO  replace due to  TWELVE  (\$ 12.00	damage):  OOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS  per sq/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)  DATING APPLICATION, PRICE PER SQUARE FOOT INSTALLED (ONLY If needed to damage):  DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS  per sq/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to be written in words and numbers.)  this bid form may result in bid disqualification.  DATE: 5/27/20

- 11.4. Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency's security protocol and procedures.
- 11.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

### 12. MISCELLANEOUS:

12.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Roger Johnson

Telephone Number: 304-525-9710

Fax Number: 304-525-9760

Email Address: parroofing@yahoo.com

a. Liquidated Damages: Contractor shall pay liquidated damages in the amount of \$1,500.00 per day of delay, plus a one-time fixed cost of \$1,250.00 for Staff Judge Advocate review for work not completed after contract completion date. This clause shall in no way be considered exclusive and shall not limit the State or Agency's right to pursue any other available remedy.

T-755 P0006/0012 F-598

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, fallure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whateoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

543 Washington Ave. Huntington, WV 25701 My Commissign Expires July 22, 2020

Vendor's Name: PAR ROOFING INC.	
Authorized Signature: Oge Authorized Signature: De	ate:5/27/20
State of WEST VIRGINIA	
County of, to-wit:	H.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27 day of MAY	, 20 20
My Commission expires JULY 22, 2020 20	0 00
AFFIX STANDERE Official Seal Notary Public State of West Virginia Sunny Leigh Day PAR Roofing Inc.	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/20 (8)

T-755 P0007/0012 F-598

WV-73 Approved / July 7, 2017



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF \_\_CABELL\_\_\_\_, TO-WIT: I, ROGER JOHNSON \_\_\_\_, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of PAR ROOFING INC. 1. (Company Name) I do hereby attest that \_\_PAR ROOFING INC. 2. (Company Name) maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. ROGER JOHNSON Printed Name: Signature: Title: PRESIDENT Company Name: PAR ROOFING INC. Date: 5/27/20 20 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{27}$ day of By Commission expires JULY 22, 2020 (Seal) Official Seal (Notary Public) Notary Public State of West Virginia

Notary Public
State of West Virginia
Sunny Leigh Day
PAR Roofing Inc.
543 Washington Ave.
Huntington, WY 25701
States of Profess July 22, 2020

Rev. July 7, 2017

05-28-'20 11:21 FROM- Par Roofing

Agency WV Dept of Admin REQ.P.O#ADJ000000027

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN E	BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	ndersigned, PAR Roofing Co., Inc.						
of Huntington	, West Virginia	, as Principal, and T	he Ohio Casualty Ins. Co.					
of Keene	New Hampshire , a corpor	ation organized and existing	under the laws of the State of					
New Hampshire with its p	rincipal office in the City of Keene	, as Surety, are held	and firmly bound unto the State					
of West Virginia, as Obligee	, in the penal sum of Five percent of bid	(\$ 5% of bid	for the payment of which,					
well and truly to be made, w	e jointly and severally bind ourselves, our hei	rs, administrators, executors,	successors and assigns.					
The Condition of t	the above obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted t	to the Purchasing Section of the					
	n a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a		er into a contract in writing for					
CRFQ 0603 ADJ0000000	027 - Gassaway Armory Roof Replaceme	ent	<del></del>					
		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
NOW THEREFORI	=							
	,							
	shall be rejected, or I shall be accepted and the Principal shall	enter into a contract in acco	ordance with the hid or proposal					
attached hereto and shall fu	irnish any other bonds and insurance required	d by the bid or proposal, and	shall in all other respects perform					
the agreement created by th	e acceptance of said bid, then this obligation	shall be null and void, otherv	vise this obligation shall remain in					
	ount of this obligation as herein stated.	lity of the Surety for any and	all claims nereunder shall, in no					
event, exceed the penal and	Junt of this obligation as herein stated.							
The Surety, for the way impaired or affected by waive notice of any such ext	value received, hereby stipulates and agrees y any extension of the time within which the tension.	s that the obligations of said s Obligee may accept such b	Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby					
WITNESS, the follo	owing signatures and seals of Principal and So	urety, executed and sealed b	y a proper officer of Principal and					
Surety, or by Principal indivi	dually if Principal is an individual, this 28th	day of May	, 20_20					
Principal Seal		PAR Roofing Co.,	I HARRIS II					
		JONE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	ame of Principal)					
		By 160 54	after / Kls.					
			sident, Vice President, or Authorized Agent)					
		V//	12					
		Vilese						
			(Title)					
Surety Seal		The Ohio Casualty	Insurance Company					
dutety deal		(NE	ame of Surety)					
		1/2	11/10					
		/ //	(VVI					
		ranence	- 1/ pissey					
		A	ttorney-in-Fact					

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its sed, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

Dayld M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

any business day.

5

Ed

4:30

and

am

Ö ð

between

-610-832-8240

g EST

of Attorney

Power

S 80

validi

the

conf

9

IMIS YOWER OF ALLORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 8186468

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

West American Insurance Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Thomas H. Bottoms Jr, Amanda Colley, Darlene, Jones, Clarence C. Massey, Debra G. Roach

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful altorney in lact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge , state of WV all of the city of Huntington and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed 2018 thereto this 23rd day of August



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 23rd day of August 2018, before me personally appeared Devid M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mulual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WINESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Torosa Pastella, Notary Public Upper Merion Two., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021

This Power of Atlantey is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12, Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surely obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings, Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as it signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned Assistant Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mulual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

28th <sub>day of</sub>





11 of 100

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFO ADJ20000000027

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

### Addendum Numbers Received:

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[k ]	Addendum No. 1	Į	]	Addendum No. 6
[k ]	Addendum No. 2	[	]	Addendum No. 7
[ ]	Addendum No. 3	I	1	Addendum No. 8
[ ]	Addendum No. 4	ſ	]	Addendum No. 9
[ ]	Addendum No. 5	I	]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

5/27/20

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

	U5-28- 20 11:22 FRUM-	• • •		ream and more referred		-525-976	rn   }	i i		2 F-598
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.										
IN	PORTANT: If the certificate holder is a SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to ils certificate does not confer any right	an Al	DDIT	IONAL INSURED, the poli	OHCY. (	certain boiic	les trian icda	INSURED provisions or t ire an endorsement. A sta	e ene ateme	iorsed. Int on
_	DUCER	-			CONTAC	Nicole A	ilen			
IS	Ins Svcs C/L Huntington				PHONE (A/O. No	em: 304-71	0-3668	(AC, No): 6	10-36	2-8800
18	8th Street				E-MAIL ADDRES	s. Nicole.A	Nen@usi.co	om		
lui	ntington, WV 25701						INSURER(S) AF	ORDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
104	710-9700				INSURE	RA - Motorists	Mutual Instit	ance Company		14621
(SU	RED				INSURER B : BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company				12372	
	Par Roofing Co.Inc. R&J E	quip	men	rt & Sea 📑	INSURE					
	543 Washington Avenue			Ì	INSURE	RD:				
	Huntington, WV 25701			1	INSURE					
	*				INSURE	RF:				
:O	VERAGES CERT	IFIC	ATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PROCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	UIRE	MEN	T, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSTIBANCE AFFORDED	BYT	CONTRACTOR HE POLICIES N REDUCED I	DESCRIBED H BY PAID CLAIR	IEREIN IS SUBJECT TO AL		
SFI FI		ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS		
4	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	HOR.		5000038989		05/01/2020	05/01/2021			0,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						1	T FILLY/IOLD TEXT DESIGNATION	100,	
1	X BI/PD Ded:1.000						1		5,00	
		1								0,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL TROUBLE		000,0
	POLICY X JECT LOC				1					0,000
	OTHER:							S CONTRACT OF STREET		
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			5000038989		05/01/2020	05/01/2021	11-3.892-11-1		0,000
	X ANY AUTO							BODIE 1 BADOM (Let betons)	_	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
	X AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		
	X Drive Oth Car									
4	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			5000045629		05/01/2020	05/01/2021			0,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE S	9,00	0,000
	DED X RETENTION \$0							LOTO COTO		
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION			WCB1004838		06/13/2019	06/13/2020	X PER OTH-		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N								500,	
	(Mandatory in NH)	N/A		1				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							Z.C DioLito	<b>:500</b> ,	000
A	Installation			5000038989		05/01/2020	05/01/2021			
	Floater							\$2,500 Deductible		
							-			
ES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (	ACOR	D 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ule, may	be attached if m	ore apace is requ	iired)		
							•			
CF	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION				
Evidence of Insurance					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
						ORIZED REPRES				
					1 day	mes P	CREALBRY			



# CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV002970

Classification:

ROOFING CRANE

> PAR ROOFING INC DBA PAR ROOFING INC 543 WASHINGTON AVE HUNTINGTON, WV 25701-1039

Date Issued

**Expiration Date** 

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensec. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.